



2010 mid-year clinical review programs

The 2010 mid-year Blue Care Network and BlueCaid Referral and Clinical Review programs will be available on e-referral July 1. Go to ereferrals.bcbsm.com and click on *Clinical Review & Criteria Charts* under *Care Management Resources*.

Sign up for e-referral

Not on e-referral? It's easy to sign up and takes just a few minutes. Go to ereferrals.bcbsm.com and click on *Sign up for e-referral* under *e-referral Resources*. You can complete the e-referral Application form and submit it from your desktop.

Outpatient Doppler, duplex scans

Contracted BCN providers can now report Doppler and duplex scan procedures for procedure codes* 93875 – 93990 without plan notification or a referral. This applies to outpatient services, whether done in an office or outpatient facility location. For more information, please see Page 17 of the May-June 2010 *BCN Provider News*.

Diabetic retinal eye exams

Members do not need a referral for the annual eye exam for diabetic retinopathy when the exam is performed by a contracted BCN provider.

- Bill with procedure codes* 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92225, 92226, 92250, S0625, S3000, S0620, S0621.
- Use diagnosis codes 249.5, 250.xx and 648.0x. Diagnosis codes 362.0x and 366.41 may be reported secondary.

*CPT codes, descriptions and two-digit modifiers only are copyright 2009, American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

Blue Care Network offices will be closed Monday, July 5, in observance of Independence Day.

Medco mail-order program

Medco, BCN's pharmacy benefits administrator, is reaching out to BCN commercial and Medicare Part D group and individual members enrolled in BCN Advantage HMOSM to consider switching their prescriptions from retail to mail order.

Members are not required to use mail order, and will continue to have access to a 90-day supply of most drugs through retail pharmacies. For more information, please see Page 12 of the May-June 2010 *BCN Provider News*.

Forms added to web-DENIS

Forms available through BCN's physician forms-by-fax program are now available on web-DENIS in *BCN Provider Publications and Resources > Forms > Medical Exam*. You can download and print the following forms in your office:

- Adult Medical History
- Breast Assessment/Mammogram History
- Physical Examination Worksheet
- Progress Notes

We've also added links to some frequently requested member items under the *Member Materials* heading on the Forms page.

Useful resources on Health e-Blue

Next time you log in to Health e-BlueSM, take a few minutes to scroll down and preview the helpful materials available in the *Resources* section at the bottom of the home page.

Take our survey!

We would appreciate your feedback on our Care Management services. Take our online survey at: http://www.surveymonkey.com/s/bcn_casem.

If you have questions or need assistance, please contact : **Christina Healy-Caldwell**
Phone: 734-332-2949

E-mail: chealy@bcbsm.com